
RESOLUTION No. 2024:183 
 

AUTHORIZATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 IN THE TOTAL DEDUCT 
AMOUNT OF $107,410.79 AND TIME EXTENSION IN CONNECTION WITH THE 

PENNSAUKEN-MERCHANTVILLE MULTI-USE TRAIL PROJECT  
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374) 

 
 

WHEREAS, by resolution No.    a contract for the Pennsauken-Merchantville Multi-Use 

Trail Project, Federal Project No. TAP-D00S(374) was awarded to Command Co. Inc., 

in the amount of $810,217.10; and 

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 dated 3/28/2024, proposes an increase amount of 

$107,410.79 as well as an 80 calendar day time extension; and 

 

WHEREAS, this Change Order represents an increase in the amount of $107,410.79 

for intermediate quantity adjustments’ and  

 

WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Services, and Project Manager recommend 

Change Order No. 1 in the total increase amount of $107,410.79 and an 80-day time 

extension, be approved. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of 

Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve 

Change Order No. 1 for the project known as Pennsauken-Merchantville Multi-Use Trail 

Project, Federal overall contract for a new total contract amount of $917,627.89 and a 

completion date of December 29, 2023. 

 

        Certified to be a true and correct copy of a  
             Resolution adopted by the Township         

Committee at its meeting on April 18, 2024. 
  

 

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN 

 

________________________________  
Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC 

Township Clerk 
 

 
Committee Vote: 
 
Roberts: 
Olivo: 
Martinez: 
Rafeh: 
DiBattista: 


